

भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA संचार मंत्रालय / MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS दूरसंचार विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS मीडिया अनुभाग / MEDIA DIVISION



6th, Floor, Sanchar Bhawan 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

पत्र संख्या / Letter No.16-28/2020--O&M

दिनांक /Date: 18.09.2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Designation of Official Spokesperson for Department of Telecommunications – reg.

The undersigned is directed to convey that in continuation to this Department's OM No.16-28/2020-O&M dated 04.08.2021 (enclosed), the official spokesperson for Department of Telecommunications (DoT) has been designated as below:

Sh Hemendra Kumar Sharma, Deputy Director General (Media), Room No. 1004, 10th Floor, Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001, Email Id: ddgmedia-dot@gov.in Telephone: 011-23372575

2. This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble MOC.

Yours faithfully

nkar Nat 8.09.2024.

(Onkar Nath Yadav) AWA(Media & PR) Email id: onkar.yadav@nic.in ((אורסוע רווע)) (ONKAR NATH) אודועה אורוי Assistant Wireless Adviser दूरसंचार विभाग, भारत सरकार Deptt. of Telecom, Govt. of India

To,

Under Secretary(Policy Planning) Ministry of Information & Broadcasting Policy Planning Cell, "A" - Wing, Shastri Bhawan, Dr Rajendra Prasad Rd, Central Secretariat, New Delhi, Delhi 110001

Copy to: Shri Hemendra Kumar Sharma, DDG (Media), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-01